| Conesus Fire District #1 | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Line Item | 2021 Tentative |
| Vehicle/Equipment Maintenance/Repair | 27046 |
| Building Maintenance/Services | 20000 |
| MV Fuel | 3000 |
| Legal Advertising/Office Exp. | 1000 |
| Insurance | 14000 |
| Health/Welfare/Training | 5000 |
| Small Capital Equipment | 22000 |
| Capital Reserve Funds | 56236 |
| Total | 148282 |

BUDGET HEARING CONESUS FIRE DISTRICT #1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Proposed Budget of the Conesus Fire District #1 of the Town of Conesus, State of New York, has been presented to the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Conesus Fire District #1, for its consideration.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Conesus Fire Hall, 6073 S. Livonia Rd. (NY Rte. 15), Conesus, New York 14435, on the 20th day of October, 2021.

Pursuant to Town Law §105, the Board of Fire Commissioners must hold a public hearing on the budget on the third Tuesday in October, make the proposed budget available to the public prior to the public hearing, and allow the public to comment on the budget at the public hearing. This public hearing must be held to allow maximum public participation in the hearing.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor of or against the proposed budget as it is submitted, or for or against any item or items contained in the proposed budget, and hearing all persons interested in the subject concerning same.

A copy of the proposed budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Conesus, where it may be inspected by any interested person during office hours. The budget is also posted on the Town Website at <https://townconesus.digitaltowpath.org:10010/content/Generic/View/14>

Dated: October 7th, 2020

Stephen P. Donohue, Sec'y Board of Fire Commissioners Conesus Fire District #1 PO Box 2 Conesus, NY 14435